Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

01-31-2001



101600226

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

			Attorney Docket No. 107628
	To	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	ease record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Kenji HARIMA Takaaki ITOU Hiroki ICHINOSE Kenji KATOH Hiroshi TANAKA Keiji ITOU	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA I, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	
		Security Agreement	
		Other	
	В.	Execution Date: <u>December 19, 2000</u>	
4. Dec	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new application of 19, 2000	cation, the execution date of the application is:
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5.	Nan cone	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 115426_)
		ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
			10 00 90
9.	St To	atement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	the Ja	e original document.  The control of	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: January 16, 2001
	M	fario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,303	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011465 FRAME: 0576** 

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kenji Harima	(5)	Hiroshi Tanaka	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Takaaki Itou	(6)	Keiji Itou	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Hiroki Ichinose	(7)		
		(4)	Kenji Katoh	(8)		
		each o		` .	and other good and valuable consideration p sign, and hereby does assign, transfer and se	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIK	CI KAISH <i>A</i>		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-l			
	Assignee	•				
		eirs, successors, assigns and legal representative merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the sy and all provisional, non-provisional, divisual Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and avention known as	r			
(11)	Insert	(11)	EXHAUST PURIFYING API	PARATUS	AND METHOD FOR INTERNAL	
÷ •	Identification such as Title, Case		COMBUSTION ENGINE			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(4***				
		•		ed an annlic	ation for patent in the United States of Amer	ica on
			date herewith or	ca an appne	ation for patent in the Office States of Ather	ica on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on December 19, 2000			
(12)	Alternative	(13)	II S application Serial Number			
(13)	Identification for		_			
	filed applications	filed				
applicat Assigne or provi reexami resulting interest is bindi	tion or continuation or division in every way possible in obtained agrees as the first and the first agreement of a valid Unit of Each undersigned author grown said application(s) to herein assigned, and that he ng on him and his heirs, successible in every succession of the first agreement of a valid Unit of the first assigned, and that he ng on him and his heirs, succession of the succession of the first assigned.	s to exect to taining of the exect to exect to exect to perfect the State or izes and the said has not exected.	ute all papers necessary in connection of, or any patent or reissue application evidence and going forward with such the all papers and documents and perform all affirmative acts which may be spatent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of Patent Assignee, as Assignee of the entire intexecuted, and will not execute, any agrassigns and legal representatives.	based there interference orm any act or similar ag necessary to as to issue an acrest, and correements in	which may be necessary in connection with a greements. The obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or many and all Letters Patents of the United State ovenants that he has full right to convey the conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment any further identificant on this assignment any further identificant on this assignment any further identificant.	laims s entire
	ent.	n order to	o comply with the rules of the Officer t	States I wie.		cation
	ent. In witness whereof, execu	n order to	he undersigned on the date(s) oppos	site the und	ersigned name(s).	cation nis
Date	ent.	n order to	he undersigned on the date(s) oppos	site the und	ersigned name(s).  //urma (SEA	cation nis
	In witness whereof, execuper 19, 20  December 19, 20	n order to	he undersigned on the date(s) oppos  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	Sakaa	ersigned name(s).  Hirma (SEA	cation nis L) L)
Date	In witness whereof, execu December 19, 20	n order to	he undersigned on the date(s) oppos  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	Sakaa Yakaa Yirob	ersigned name(s).  (SEA  Wirms  (SEA  CSEA  (SEA  (SEA	cation nis L) L) L)
Date Date	In witness whereof, execuper 19, 20  December 19, 20	n order to  ited by t  000  000	he undersigned on the date(s) oppos  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	Sakaa Virob	ersigned name(s).  Hirm (SEA  W Itom (SEA  ) Chinose (SEA  i ratoh (SEA	cation nis  L) L) L) L)
Date Date	In witness whereof, execu- December 19, 20 December 19, 20 December 19, 20	n order to	he undersigned on the date(s) oppos  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	Sakaa Yarok Trenj Hvos	ersigned name(s).  Hirms (SEA  W Itoh (SEA  i Tatoh (SEA  in Tanaka (SEA	L) L) L) L) AL)
Date Date Date Date	December 19, 20	n order to	he undersigned on the date(s) oppos  Inventor Signature	Sakaa Jakaa Jiros Tenj Hvos	ersigned name(s).  Harma (SEA  Warma (SEA  L Ichinose (SEA  1 Tatoh (SEA  1 Tatoh (SEA  1 Tatoh (SEA	cation nis  L) L) L) L) AL) AL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date	December 19, 20	n order to  ated by t  000  000  000  000  000	he undersigned on the date(s) oppos  Inventor Signature	Sakaa Vakaa Virob Ming Viros Viros Leiji	ersigned name(s).  Hirms (SEA  W Itoh (SEA  i Tatoh (SEA  1) Tou (SEA  (	L) L) L) L) AL) AL) AL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date	December 19, 20	n order to  ated by t  000  000  000  000  000	he undersigned on the date(s) oppos  Inventor Signature	Sakaa Varob Virob Viros Viros	ersigned name(s).  Hirma (SEA  W Italy (SEA  i Tataly (SEA  1) Tou (SEA	cation nis  L)  L)  L)  L)  AL)  AL)  AL)  AL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	December 19, 20	n order to  sted by t  000  000  000  000  000	Inventor Signature	Sakaa Varob Trenj Vivos Leije	ersigned name(s).  Hirma (SEA  W Italy (SEA  i Tataly (SEA  1) Tou (SEA	cation nis  L)  L)  L)  L)  AL)  AL)  AL)  AL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	December 19, 20 December 19, 2	n order to ated by t 000 000 000 000 000 000	Inventor Signature	Sakaa Varob Trang Hiros Leijt	ersigned name(s).  Harma (SEA  Warman (SEA  Latoh (SEA	cation nis  L) L) L) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) S.A. If
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	December 19, 20	n order to ated by t 000 000 000 000 000 000	Inventor Signature	Sakaa Varob Trang Hiros Leijt	ersigned name(s).  Hirma (SEA  W Italy (SEA  i Tataly (SEA  1) Tou (SEA	cation nis  L) L) L) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) AL) S.A. If

**RECORDED: 01/16/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011465 FRAME: 0577